
 
Note: If the Lincoln Memorial University equivalency has the number 199 or 299, this signifies  
that LMU does not have an equivalent course but will transfer the course as elective credit using  
the title from PSCC. If you see on the LMU side a GE alongside course, then LMU will accept the 
course for General Education Credit only. 

Fall 2025 – Summer 2026 Transfer Equivalencies  

Course Equivalencies 
Pellissippi State Community College Lincoln Memorial University 

ACCT 1010 Principles of Accounting I   ACCT 210 Financial Accounting  
ACCT 1020 Principles of Accounting II   ACCT 211 Managerial Accounting 
ACCT All Other Courses    ACCT Elective Credit 
ADMN All Courses     No Credit 
AAST 2200 African American Studies   HUMN 299 GE African American Studies 
AGRI 1015 Soils & Civilizations   CBIO 199 Soils & Civilizations  
AGRI 1020/21 Intro to Animal Science   VHS 199 Intro to Animal Science 
AGRI 1050/1051 Intro to Soil Science   CBIO 199 Intro to Soil Science 
AGRI 2200 Animal Anatomy and Physiology  VET 299 Animal Anatomy and Physiology 
AGRI All other courses      No Credit 
ASL 1010 Beginning American Sign Language I  HUMN 199 Beg. American Sign Language I 
ASL 1020 Beginning American Sign Language II HUMN 199 Beg. American Sign Language II 
ASL 2010 Intermediate American Sign Language I HUMN 299 Int. American Sign Language II 
ASL 2020 Intermediate American Sign Language II HUMN 299 Int. American Sign Language II 
ANIM All Courses     ART Elective 
ANTH 1130 Intro to Biological/Physical Anthropology SOCI 199 Intro to Biol./Physical Anthropology 
ANTH 1230 Intro to Cultural Anthropology  SOCI 199 GE Intro to Cultural Anthropology 
ANTH 1430 Prehistoric Anthropology   SOCI 199 Prehistoric Anthropology 
ARCT All Courses     No Credit 
ART 1045 Drawing I     ART 110 Drawing I 
ART 1050 Drawing II     ART 210 Drawing II  
ART 1340 Foundations Studio I    ART 105 Design I: 2-d 
ART 1350 Foundations Studio II   ART 205 Design II: 3-d 
ART 2000A Art History Survey I   ART 299 GE Art History Survey I 
ART 2020 Art History Survey II    ART 299 GE Art History Survey II 
ART 2120 Life Drawing    ART 299 Life Drawing 
ART 2130 Painting: Observation & Color  ART 220 Painting I 
ART 2140 Painting: Methods & Material  ART 299 Painting II 
ART 2210 Ceramics: Handbuilding   ART 140 Ceramics I 
ART 2220 Ceramics: Throwing    ART 243 Ceramics II 
ART 2410 Sculpture      ART 299 Sculpture  
ART 2420 Life Sculpture     ART 299 Life Sculpture  



ART 2450 Blacksmithing    ART 299 Blacksmithing 
ART 2510 Special Topics in Studio Art   ART 299 Special Topics in Studio Art 
ART 2610 Basic Printmaking    ART 299 Basic Printmaking 
APE All Courses     No Credit 
AVIT All Courses     No Credit 
BIOL 1004 Basic Anatomy & Physiology  BIOL 199 Basic Anatomy & Physiology 
BIOL 1010 Introduction to Biology   BIOL 100 GE Introduction to Biology 
BIOL 1020 Diversity of Life    BIOL 199 GE Diversity of Life 
BIOL 1110 General Biology I    BIOL 111 GE General Biology I 
BIOL 1120 General Biology II    BIOL 112 GE General Biology II 
BIOL 2010 Human Anatomy & Physiology I  BIOL 261 GE Human Anatomy & Physiology I 
BIOL 2020 Human Anatomy & Physiology II  BIOL 262 GE Human Anatomy & Physiology II 
BIOL 2040 General Ecology    BIOL 299 General Ecology 
BIOL 2120 General Genetics    BIOL 299 General Genetics 
BIOL 2130 Microbiology    BIOL 230 Microbiology  
BIOL 2180 General Evolution    BIOL 299 General Evolution 
BIOL 2310 General Botany I    BIOL 299 GE General Botany I 
BIOL 2320 General Botany II    BIOL 299 GE General Botany II   
BIOL 2400 Principles of Nutrition   HLTH 210 Nutrition 
BUSN 1305 Introduction to Business   BUSN 100 Introduction to Business 
BUSN All Other Courses    BUSN Electives 
CHET All Courses     No Credit   
CHEM 1010 Introductory Chemistry I   CHEM 100 GE Introductory Chemistry I 
CHEM 1020 Introductory Chemistry II   CHEM 199 GE Introductory Chemistry II 
CHEM 1110 General Chemistry I   CHEM 111 GE General Chemistry I 
CHEM 1120 General Chemistry II   CHEM 112 GE General Chemistry II  
CHEM 2010 Organic Chemistry I   CHEM 221 Organic Chemistry I 
CHEM 2020 Organic Chemistry II   CHEM 222 Organic Chemistry II 
CHEM 2310 Analytical Chemistry   CHEM 299 Analytical Chemistry  
CIVT 1550 Surveying Fundamentals   CE 200 Land Surveying 
CIVT 2100 Construction Cost Estimating  CE 299 Elective Credit 
CIVT 2200 Construction Scheduling   CE 299 Construction Scheduling 
CIVT 2350 Construction Materials Testing  CE 220 Materials 
CIVT 2500 Soil Mechanics    CE 299 Elective Credit 
CIVT All Other Courses     No Credit 
COLL All Courses     UACT Elective 
COMM 1010 Intro to Mass Communications  MCOM 110 Intro to Mass Communications 
COMM 1020 Media Writing    MCOM 199 Media Writing 
COMM 2025 Fundamentals of Communication  COMM 200 GE Fund. of Speech Communicatio 
COMM 2045 Public Speaking    COMM 299 GE Public Speaking 
COMM 2055 Argumentation & Debate   COMM 299 Argumentation & Debate 
COMM 265 Advanced Public Speaking   COMM 299 Advanced Public Speaking 
COMM 275 Organizational Communications  COMM 299 Organizational Communication 
COMM 2085 Busn. & Professional Speaking  COMM 299 Busn. & Professional Speaking 



COMM 2090 Interpersonal Communications  COMM 299 Interpersonal Communication 
CADD 2301 Civil 3-D Site Design   ENGR 105 Engineering Graphics 
CADD All Other Courses    No Credit 
CISP 1010 Computer Science I    COSC 160 Computer Science I 
CISP 1020 Computer Science II    COSC 240 Computer Science II 
CISP All Other Courses     ISYS Electives 
CITI All Courses     ISYS Electives 
CRMJ 1010 Intro to Criminal Justice   CRIM 105 Intro to Criminal Justice 
CRMJ All Other Courses    CRIM Elective 
CULA All Course     No Credit 
DWP All Courses     No Credit 
ECED All Courses     EDUC Electives 
ECON 2100 Principles of Macroeconomics  ECON 213 GE Principles of Macroeconomics 
ECON 2200 Principles of Microeconomics  ECON 212 GE Principles of Microeconomics  
EDUC 2000 Introduction to Education   EDUC 290 Introduction to Teaching 
EDUC 2210 Educational Psychology   EDUC 299 Educational Psychology 
EDUC 2220 Education of Exceptional Children   SPED 270 Education of Exceptional Children  
EDU 2210 Introduction to STEMs Education  EDUC 299 Intro to STEMs Education 
ECE All Courses     Elective Credit 
EETC All Courses     No Credit 
ENS 2110 Statics     ES 211 Statics 
ENS 2310 Dynamics     ES 214 Dynamics 
ENS All Other Courses     Elective Credit 
ENST All Courses      No Credit 
ENGL 1010 English Composition I   ENGL 101 GE Composition I 
ENGL 1020 English Composition II   ENGL 102 GE Composition II 
ENGL 1080 Culture & Connections   ENGL 199 Culture & Connections 
ENGL 2035 Introduction to Fiction   ENGL 299 GE Intro to Fiction 
ENGL 2055 African American Literature  ENGL 299 GE African American Literature 
ENGL 2110 Early American Literature    ENGL 299 GE Early American Literature  
ENGL 2120 Modern American Literature   ENGL 299 GE Modern American Literature  
ENGL 2130 Topics in American Lit.   ENGL 299 GE Topics in American Lit. 
ENGL 2150 Appalachian Literature   ENGL 299 GE Appalachian Literature 
ENGL 2160 Mythology     ENGL 299 GE Mythology 
ENGL 2210 Early British Literature    ENGL 299 GE Early British Literature  
ENGL 2220 Modern British Literature    ENGL 299 GE Modern British Literature  
ENGL 2310 Early World Literature    ENGL 299 GE Early World Literature  
ENGL 2320 Modern World Literature    ENGL 299 GE Modern World Literature  
ENGL 2430 Topics in European Literature  ENGL 299 GE Topics in European Literature 
ENGL 2510 Introduction to Poetry   ENGL 299 GE Introduction to Poetry 
ENGL 2520 Introduction to Drama   ENGL 299 GE Introduction to Drama 
ENGL 2860 Introduction to Film   ENGL 299 GE introduction to Film 
ENGL All Other Courses    ENGL Electives 
ESOL All Courses     No Credit 



ENTR All Courses     No Credit 
FREN 1010 Elementary French I   FREN 111 Beginning French I 
FREN 1020 Elementary French II   FREN 112 Beginning French II 
FREN 2010 Intermediate French I   FREN 299 Intermediate French I  
FREN 2020 Intermediate French II   FREN 299 Intermediate French II 
GEOG 1000 Introduction to Geography   GEOG 100 GE Introduction to Geography 
GEOL 1040 Physical Geology    SCI 199 GE Introduction to Physical Geology 
GEOL 1050 Historical Geology    SCI 199 GE Historical Geology 
GEOL 1300 Environmental Science W/Lab  ENVS 100 GE Environmental Science 
GEOL 2030 Geology of the National Parks  SCI 299 Geology of the National Parks 
GERM 1010 Elementary German I   HUMN 199 Elementary German I 
GERM 1020 Elementary German II   HUMN 199 Elementary German II 
GERM 2010 Intermediate German I   HUMN 299 Intermediate German I 
GERM 2020 Intermediate German II   HUMN 299 Intermediate German II 
HCMT 1010 Medical Terminology   AHSC 199 Medical Terminology 
HIST 2010 Early United States History   HIST 131 GE American History to 1877 
HIST 2020 Modern United States History  HIST 132 GE American History since 1877 
HIST 2030 Tennessee History    HIST 299 GE Tennessee History 
HIST 2210 Early Western Civilizations   HIST 199 GE Early Western Civilizations 
HIST 2220 Modern Western Civilizations  HIST 299 GE Modern Western Civilizations 
HIST 2310 Early World History    HIST 121 GE World History to 1500 
HIST 2320 Modern World History   HIST 122 GE World History since 1500 
HMGT All Courses     No Credit 
HUM 2100 Leadership Development   No Credit 
INFS 1010 Computer Applications   ISYS 100 Computer Literacy 
IDT All Courses     No Credit 
MATH 1010 Math for General Studies   MATH 105 GE Transitional College Mathemati 
MATH 1030 Introduction to College Mathematics MATH 199 Introduction to College Math 
MATH 1050 Trigonometric Applications  MATH 199 GE Trigonometric Applications 
MATH 1130 College Algebra    MATH 115 GE College Algebra 
MATH 1410 Number Concepts for Teachers  MATH 199 Number Concepts for Teachers 
MATH 1420 Geometry Concepts for Teachers  MATH 199 Geometry Concepts for Teachers 
MATH 1530 Introductory Statistics   MATH 270 GE Probability and Statistics 
MATH 1630 Finite Mathematics   MATH 199 GE Finite Mathematics  
MATH 1710 Pre-Calculus Algebra   MATH 115 GE College Algebra 
MATH 1720 Precalculus Trigonometry   MATH 120 GE Precalculus Trigonometry 
MATH 1730 Precalculus    MATH 199 GE PreCalculus 
MATH 1830 Applied Calculus     MATH 199 GE Applied Calculus  
MATH 1910 Calculus I     MATH 150 GE Calculus I 
MATH 1920 Calculus II    MATH 250 Calculus II  
MATH 2010 Linear Algebra     MATH 260 Elementary Linear Algebra 
MATH 2050 Applied Statistics    MATH 270 Probability and Statics 
MATH 2110 Calculus III     MATH 255 Calculus III 
MATH 2120 Differential Equations   MATH 299 Differential Equations 



METC All Courses     Dept Chair Approval     
MDT All Courses      No Credit 
MUS 1000 Fundamentals of Music   MUSC 199 Fundamentals of Music 
MUS 1030 Music Appreciation    MUSC 100 GE Music Appreciation 
MUS 1035 History of Jazz    MUSC 199 GE History of Jazz 
MUS 1057 Theory I     MUSC 111 Music Theory I 
MUS 1155 Theory II     MUSC 112 Music Theory II 
MUS All other Courses     MUSC Electives 
NRSG All Courses     Approval of Dept. Chair 
OPHT All Courses     No Credit 
LEGL All Courses      No Credit 
PHIL 1000 Critical Thinking    PHIL 199 GE Critical Thinking 
PHIL 1030 Introduction to Philosophy   PHIL 200 GE Introduction to Philosophy 
PHIL 1040 Introduction to Ethics   PHIL 199 GE Introduction to Ethics 
PHIL 1500 Philosophy & Film    PHIL 199 GE Philosophy and Film 
PHIL 2200 Intro to World Religions   PHIL 299 GE Intro to World Religions 
PHIL All Other Courses     PHIL Electives 
PHED 1100 Concepts of Wellness   HLTH 199 GE Concepts of Wellness 
PHED 2435 First Aid, Safety & CPR   HLTH 120 First Aid, Safety & CPR 
PHED All other Course     UACT Electives 
PHO 1000 Photography I    ART 230 Photography 
PHO 1200 History of Photography   ART 199 GE History of Photography  
PHO All Other Courses     Art Elective 
PSCI 1060 Concepts of Physical Science  SCI 199 Concepts of Physical Science 
PHYS 2010 Non-Calculus Based Physics   PHYS 211 GE General Physics I 
PHYS 2020 Non-Calculus Based Physics   PHYS 212 GE General Physics II 
PHYS 2110 Calculus Based Physics I   PHYS 251 GE University Physics I 
PHYS 2120 Calculus Based Physics II   PHYS 252 GE University Physics II 
POLS 1030 American Government   POLS 100 GE American Government: National 
POLS 1010 Introduction to Political Science  POLS 199 GE Introduction to Political Science 
POLS 2650 International Relations   POLS 299 International Relations 
PSYC 1030 Introduction to Psychology   PSYC 100 GE Introduction to Psychology 
PSYC 2100 Psychology of Human Development  PSYC 221 GE Child & Adolescent Developmen 
PSYC 2120 Social Psychology    PSYC 255 GE Social Psychology 
PSYC 2130 Life Span Psychology   PSYC 221 GE Child & Adolescent Developmen 
RADT All Courses     No Credit 
SWRK 2010 Introduction to Social Work  SOCW 200 Social Work Profession 
SWRK 2030 Intro. to Social Welfare & Policy  SOCW 230 Introduction to Social Welfare 
SOCI 1010 Introduction to Sociology   SOCI 100 GE Introduction to Sociology 
SOCI 1040 Social Problems    SOCI 299 GE Social Problems 
SOCI 2010 Marriage & Family    SOCI 299 Marriage & Family 
SPAN 1010 Elementary Spanish I   SPAN 111 Beginning Spanish I 
SPAN 1020 Elementary Spanish II   SPAN 112 Beginning Spanish II 
SPAN 2010 Intermediate Spanish I   SPAN 211 Intermediate Spanish I 



SPAN 2020 Intermediate Spanish II   SPAN 212 Intermediate Spanish II 
SURG All Courses      No Credit 
THEA 1030 Introduction to Theatre   THEA 100 GE Introduction to Theatre 
THEA All Other Courses    THEA Electives 
VPT All Courses     No Credit 
WGST 2050 Women/Gender Study   SOCI 299 GE Women/Gender Study 
WTRQ All Courses     No Credit  
Web All Courses     No Credit 
WELD All Courses     No Credit     


